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Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 060479-TP

Dear Ms. Keating:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document Nos. 06609-06 and 06673-06,

filed on behalf of XO Communications Services, Inc., can be returned to the source. The documents

are enclosed.

material.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this

AC:mhmc

Enclosure

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

cc: Laura King, Division of Regulatory Compliance

Adam Teitzman, Office ofthe General Counsel

RECEIVED9&74?eV%QQQP-
P, -4.05

DATE I'- I

Beth Keating, Esquire

Akerman Senterfitt

106 East College Avenue, Suite 1200

Tallahassee, Florida 32301
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Lee Fulcher 

From: Laura King 

Sent: Wednesday, October 29.2008 3:44 PM Fpx, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE 
To: Lee Fulcher &dmlnbtmthfe -h* -c~~  

Subject: CASR REVISION - Docket No. 060479-TP 
cc: Pat Lee; Adam Teitzman DOCUMENT NO. cF53w- 

DISTRIBUTION: 

Hi Lee, 

Please change the closelrevise date for Docket 060479-TP: Petition by Verizon Florida Inc. for resolution of 
dispute with XO Communications Services, Inc. concerning non-UNE transport facilities retained at UNE prices, to 
12/9/08, Also, please remove Pat Lee from the staff assigned list and add me. 

Thanks, 
Laura 

10/30/2008 
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June 29,2006 

Dulaney L. O'Roark 111, 
Vice President-General Counsel, Southeast Region 
Verizon Florida Inc. 
Six Concourse Parkway, Suite 600 
Atlanta, Georgia 30328 

Re: Docket No. 060479-TP 

Dear Mr. O'Roark: 

Th~s  will acknowledge receipt of a petition by Verizon Florida Inc. for resolution of dispute 
with XO Communications Services, Inc. concerning non-UNE transport facilities retained at UNE 
prices, whch was filed in ths  office on June 28, 2006, and assigned the above-referenced docket 
number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in ths  docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an a h s t r a t i v e  hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Bureau of Records 
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Section 1 - Bureau of Records complete'" ~ 
Docket No. 060479-TP Date Docketed: 06/28/2006 Title: Petition by Verizon Florida Inc. for resolution of dispute 

with XO Communications Services, Inc. concerning non-UNE 

Company: Verizon Florida Inc. 
transport facilities retained at UNE prices. 

XO Communications Services. Inc. 

FPSe, CLK •. CORRESPONDENCE 

Official Filing Date: 
last Day to Suspend: 

Expiration: 

'-t.Administrativt PI'" CoDmoer 
DOCUMENf NO. 0 ~.?tf..o1 
DISTRl'BurION: 

Referred to: CCA CMP ECR (CCL) PIF RCA SCR SGA 
(00" indicates OPR) r----r--::-:-x--.---"T"""~X~-,---.....,---..,...I--.:...;;....;..--r--.:..~---r--..., 

Section 2 - OPR CQnlUetes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 
I!cggrlll! Module A9 WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOClJNENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Staff Aisjgnrnen~s FDR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (8S0) 413-6770 

OPR Staff [QJ Current CASR revision level 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Stiff !:gun:i~l 8. 
9. 

10. 
~ 11. 
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13. 
14. 
15. 
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20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
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29. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 30. 
and/or deciding this case: 31. 

32. 
Full Comission - Comission Panel 33.-Hearing Examiner Staff 34.- - 35. 
Date filed with CCA: 36. 

37. 
Initials OPR 38. 

Staff Counsel 39. 
40 •.Seetign 3 - Chalrman !:gmplete:i Assignments are as follows: 

Due Dates 
Previous Current 

Phi Off're ear ng lcer 
StaffConmissioners Hrg 

Exam 
ALL 

Conmissioners ADM 

ED I OS I AR ICTlrw 
I I I I 

Where panels are assigned the senior Conmissioner is Panel Chairman: 

the identical panel decides the case. 
 Approved:
Where one Conmissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date:assigned the full Conmission decides the case. 
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Section 1 	- Bureau of Records Complet~ ~ 

Docket No. 060479-TP Date Docketed: 0612812006 Title: 	 Petition by Verizon Florida lac. for resolution of dispute
with XO Communications Services, Inc. concerning non-UNE 
transport facilities retained at UNE prices. 

Company: 	 Verizon Florida Inc. 
XO Communications Services, Inc. 

Official Filing Date: Expiration: 
Last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: eCA eMP EeR (eel) PIF RCA SeR SGA 
("0" indicates OPR) I x x 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. 	 Time Schedul e 
WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

I!l:Qgri!l! MQdy11 A9 

Staff Assignments 

Due Dates 
OPR Staff J Fudge, K Scott [QJ Current CASR revision level 	 Previous Current 

NONEl. Revised CASR Due 01/30/2006 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Staff CQllnsel J Fudge, K Scott 8. 
9. 

10. 
OCRs (CMP) D Dowds, P Lee 11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
2l. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 30. 
and/or deciding this case: 3l. 

32. 
Full COlllllission ...!... COllllli ssi on Panel ­ 33. 
Hearing Examiner Staff 34. 

35. 
Date filed with CCA: 07106/2006 36. 

37. 
Initials OPR 38. 


Staff Counsel 
 39. 
40. 

Sectlon 3 - Chalrman Complltls Asslgnments are as follows: 


- Hearlng Offi cer( ) s Prehearlnq 0ff'lcer 

COlllllissioners Hrg

Exam 
Staff 

ALL I ED IDsl AR Icrl TW 
X I I I I I 

COlllllissioners ADM 

ED I DS I AR IcrlTW 
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Where panels are asslgned the senior Commlssloner is Panel Chairman: 

the identical panel decides the case. 
 Approved: £l) I fL.J'
Where one COIIIIIissioner. a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date: 07/0612006assigned the full COlllllission decides the case. 
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CCA Official Flllng****10/2012~ 9:45 AM ***** 1 

Matilda Sanders 

From: Jackie Schindler RECEive 
Sent: Friday, October 20, 20069:44 AM 
To: CCA • Orders / Notices; Jason Fudge 
Subject: Order I Notice Submitted 4 O,~ OCT 20 AN/O: 6 

Date and Time: 10/20/2006 9:42:00 AM COhi'1/S::; jDocket Number: 060479-TP 
( " ·L EDL;1\r\Filename I Path: 060479conf.Jfk.doc 

Order Type: Signed / Hand Deliver ttl-U( ~.~ 
An ORDER GRANTING CONFIDENTIALITY has been moved to GC Orders for issuance today. The SIGNED order should 
come on our next run. 
js 


